Mar. 31, 2020 10.05 0.23 (0.06) 0.14 0.67 0.98 - (0.12) (0.09) - (0.21) 10.81

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's semi-annual and annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended September 30, 2024 and March 31.

 CI Global Bond Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 28, 2002
Sept. 30, 2024 2,827 260 1.38 0.16 1.54 11.77 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 2,950 282 1.38 0.17 1.55 12.09 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 3,785 367 1.39 0.17 1.56 12.15 - 11.05
Mar. 31, 2022 5,552 525 1.38 0.17 1.55 12.07 - 10.29
Mar. 31, 2021 8,792 762 1.38 0.16 1.54 11.88 - 12.74
Mar. 31, 2020 11,681 909 1.38 0.15 1.53 10.79 - 12.38

AT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 22, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 94 18 1.38 0.22 1.60 14.96 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 103 21 1.38 0.20 1.58 14.38 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 170 33 1.39 0.19 1.58 13.80 - 11.05
Mar. 31, 2022 258 46 1.38 0.20 1.58 14.15 - 10.29
Mar. 31, 2021 382 59 1.38 0.19 1.57 14.13 - 12.74
Mar. 31, 2020 526 69 1.38 0.20 1.58 14.20 - 12.38

AT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 22, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 14 4 1.38 0.23 1.61 14.86 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 14 4 1.38 0.22 1.60 14.92 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 15 4 1.39 0.19 1.58 13.34 - 11.05
Mar. 31, 2022 46 11 1.38 0.18 1.56 13.22 - 10.29
Mar. 31, 2021 64 13 1.38 0.18 1.56 12.97 - 12.74
Mar. 31, 2020 93 16 1.38 0.18 1.56 13.31 - 12.38

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 1,337 130 1.20 0.14 1.34 11.44 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 1,542 157 1.20 0.14 1.34 11.46 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 1,661 171 1.21 0.14 1.35 11.52 - 11.05
Mar. 31, 2022 1,838 185 1.20 0.14 1.34 11.33 - 10.29
Mar. 31, 2021 2,002 185 1.20 0.14 1.34 11.31 - 12.74
Mar. 31, 2020 2,494 208 1.20 0.14 1.34 11.40 - 12.38

EF Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 883 97 0.70 0.09 0.79 13.11 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 845 97 0.70 0.08 0.78 11.30 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 846 99 0.71 0.08 0.79 11.17 - 11.05
Mar. 31, 2022 1,535 177 0.70 0.08 0.78 11.65 - 10.29
Mar. 31, 2021 2,301 246 0.70 0.08 0.78 10.83 - 12.74
Mar. 31, 2020 2,474 239 0.70 0.08 0.78 11.14 - 12.38

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Global Bond Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

EFT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 1 - 0.70 0.09 0.79 13.00 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 1 - 0.70 0.09 0.79 7.06 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 0.71 0.03 0.74 5.08 - 11.05
Mar. 31, 2022 84 14 0.70 0.04 0.74 5.08 - 10.29
Mar. 31, 2021 95 14 0.70 0.05 0.75 6.59 - 12.74
Mar. 31, 2020 144 18 0.70 0.07 0.77 10.21 - 12.38

EFT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 22 5 0.70 0.10 0.80 14.90 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 22 5 0.70 0.10 0.80 14.90 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 23 5 0.71 0.11 0.82 14.91 - 11.05
Mar. 31, 2022 26 5 0.70 0.11 0.81 14.92 - 10.29
Mar. 31, 2021 30 5 0.70 0.10 0.80 14.59 - 12.74
Mar. 31, 2020 46 7 0.70 0.10 0.80 14.50 - 12.38

ET5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 29, 2012
Sept. 30, 2024 95 17 1.20 0.18 1.38 14.96 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 94 17 1.20 0.18 1.38 14.96 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 97 17 1.21 0.18 1.39 14.96 - 11.05
Mar. 31, 2022 105 17 1.20 0.18 1.38 14.96 - 10.29
Mar. 31, 2021 121 17 1.20 0.16 1.36 13.48 - 12.74
Mar. 31, 2020 14 2 1.20 0.16 1.36 13.00 - 12.38

ET8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 1 - 1.20 0.16 1.36 13.00 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 1 - 1.20 0.16 1.36 13.00 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 1.21 0.16 1.37 13.00 - 11.05
Mar. 31, 2022 1 - 1.20 0.16 1.36 13.00 - 10.29
Mar. 31, 2021 1 - 1.20 0.16 1.36 13.00 - 12.74
Mar. 31, 2020 11 2 1.20 0.16 1.36 13.00 - 12.38

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 16, 2002
Sept. 30, 2024 1,452 117 0.88 0.09 0.97 9.68 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 1,502 126 0.88 0.09 0.97 10.16 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 2,007 171 0.89 0.10 0.99 10.79 - 11.05
Mar. 31, 2022 2,275 190 0.88 0.10 0.98 11.18 - 10.29
Mar. 31, 2021 3,911 302 0.88 0.10 0.98 11.16 - 12.74
Mar. 31, 2020 4,413 307 0.88 0.09 0.97 10.46 - 12.38

FT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 27, 2017
Sept. 30, 2024 15 3 0.88 0.05 0.93 5.44 0.06 3.81
Mar. 31, 2024 15 3 0.88 0.10 0.98 11.11 0.01 4.29
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 0.89 0.10 0.99 11.43 - 11.05